A Community Affair

PMUA's Comprehensive Community Services Program is designed to benefit every Plainfield resident, property owner and business.

The shared service program supports downtown street sweeping and public can service in addition to trash collection from municipal buildings, public areas, parks and community sites including:

- · Rushmore Avenue Park · Siedler Field
- · Mathison Park
- · Milton Campbell Field
- · Library Park
- · Hannah Atkins Park
- · Cook School Park
- · Rock Avenue Park · Sloan Blvd. Park
- · South Avenue Circle



The PMUA strives to uphold a clean and environmentally safe community. These efforts greatly contribute to the City's quality of life, -both its beauty and healthand create a community pride that can be enjoyed by all. This is why the cost of these services to the community is shared by all property owners.



Public Can Service

The PMUA collects and disposes of solid waste from containers in municipal facilities, the downtown business district and parks.

Disposal of Vegetative Waste and Debris

Disposal of City-collected street sweepings, leaves, grass, branches, heavy woods and other waste.

Abatement Services

Clean-up of vacant lots and other areas in the City that pose health and code violations.

Hourly abatement charge Disposal Charge

\$364.00/hour \$194.40/ton

PMUA Street Sweeping Program

The PMUA street sweeping program consists of 7 employees who work Monday-Saturday with the sole purpose of keeping our streets clean. Picking up debris from the streets six days a week, the PMUA works with the City to make sure that the downtown, as well as other Plainfield streets, are litter free. The street sweeping team also provides clean-up

after special events are held and assists the municipality in cleaning initiatives.

PMUA Community Services

2004 -

PMUA joins the "Quality of Life Team", a collective group formed as part of the Mayor's 100-day initiative to help improve the appearance of the City of Plainfield. In conjunction with the Quality of Life Initiative, PMUA took city street sweeping to the next level. launches its "Sweep-A-Ward" anti-litter campaign, hauling 176,000 lbs. of debris from neighborhood streets.

2005 -

PMUA celebrates it's 10-year Aluminum Anniversary. Continuing its Sweep-A-Ward initiative, and participation on Quality of life Team.

2006 -

"Team up to Clean up": PMUA collaborates with The City and other agencies to support the Mayor's "Keeping Plainfield Clean" antilitter campaign.

2007 -

"Unite to Recycle": PMUA launches a campaign to increase awareness and boost citywide recycling efforts. Partnering with Union County, the Authority provided on site paper shredding at the Transfer Station, to facilitate safe, secure and proper disposal of confidential and other paper documents.

Public Schools Recycle Initiative: PMUA assists in the implementation of an in-school recycle program for the faculty and students.

PMUA Public Information can visit your group or organization to speak with citizens about the Authority and address resident's concerns. To arrange a meeting, call: (908) 226.2518.

About The PMUA...

The PMUA is both a service and regulatory agency responsible for sanitary sewer collection and treatment services, as well as solid waste collection and disposal operations throughout the City.

The PMUA administers, monitors and is responsible for developing, implementing and enforcing rules and regulations concerning the City of Plainfield's entire waste flow in compliance with City, County and State rules and regulations.

The PMUA also is responsible for operating and maintaining (inspecting, cleaning and repairing) some 110 miles of the City sanitary sewer collection lines and several sewage pumping stations.

Comprehensive solid waste services are provided for single and multi-family residential units which include:

- Twice per week collection of household garbage.
- Weekly collection of recyclables.
- Scheduled collection of household bulky waste.

The PMUA provides special container collection service for large apartment complexes, institutions and public agencies, including collection from municipal buildings and public street cans. The PMUA maintains and operates the Rock Avenue Waste Transfer Station as part of the City's Solid Waste Utility.

The PMUA operates the newly renovated Plainfield Environmental Resource Center on Rock Avenue for its sold waste operations. This is a local site for residents and commercial business to drop-off waste materials.

The PMUA is a community leader in outreach programs to increase recycling, reduce litter and clean-up public areas. The Authority works cooperatively with other City agencies on many projects to promote reinvestment of resident dollars in the Plainfield community.



127 Roosevelt Avenue Plainfield, NJ 07060

Tel: 908.226.2518 Fax: 908.226.4923 E-mail: reachpmua@pmua.org



Shared Services Keeps the Community Green & Clean.